02-27-2007



U.S. PTO 29/271870 01/29/2007

NIF-057DES

FORM PTO-1596 1 (

103375559

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATEN'	TS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Junji NAKAMURA	Name: Daikin Industries Ltd. Street Address: Umeda Center Building, 4-12 Nakazaki-Nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku,				
	City: Osaka-shi				
	State: Osaka				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country: Japan				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other					
Execution Date: January 19, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: 01/19/2007				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 29/27/870				
filed	«PATENT» «ISSUED»				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Name:					
KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS PATENT AGENTS, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address:	☐ Credit Card payment form enclosed				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310					
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	0 11 0 0.04				
Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467	January 29, 2007 &				
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	Signature Date State Total number of pages including cover sheet, affachment, and document:				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	UYEA				

01/30/2007 LN 04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

For value rece	eived, we, <u>Junji</u>	NAKAMURA	_having a	a post off:	ice addre	: SS
at <u>c/o Daik</u>	in Industries Ltd.	., Shigapla	ant, 100	0-2 Okamot	o-cho, A	\za
Otani, Kusatsı	ı-shi, Shiga, Japa	n herek	oy sell,	assign ar	nd transf	Eer
to	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES	LTD.	a (corporatio	on existi	ing
under the laws	of Japan	located	lat <u>Um</u>	eda Center	c Buildir	ıg,
4-12 Nakazaki	-nishi 2-chome, Ki	ta-ku, Osa	ka-shi,	Osaka, Ja	pan a	and
its successors	s, assigns, and le	gal repres	entativo	es the ent	ire righ	ıt,
title, and int	erest for all cou	ntries inc	luding t	the United	l States	of
America, in an	d to certain inver	ntions rela	iting to	AIR-C	ONDITION:	IE R
described	in application for	r Letters I	Patent o	f the Unit	ed State	es,
executed by me	e/us on this date,	and all p	atents v	which may	be grant	:ed
therefor, and	all divisions, re	eissues, co	ontinuat	ions and	extensio	ns
thereof, and	authorize and req	uest the C	Commissi	oner of P	atents a	ind
Trademarks to	issue all patent	s on said	improv	ements or	resulti	ıng
therefrom to	said Company as a	assignee o	f the e	ntire int	erest, a	ind
covenant that	I/We have full rig	ght so to d	lo, and	agree that	. I/We wi	.11
communicate to	said Company or i	its represe	entative	s any fact	s known	to
me/us respecti	ng said improvement	ts and test:	ify in ar	y legal pr	oceeding	js,
sign all lawfu	l papers, execute	all divisio	onal, co	ntinuing a	ind reiss	ue
applications,	make all rightfu	l oaths a	nd gene:	rally do	everythi	.ng
possible to ai	d said Company, i	ts success	ors, ass	signs, and	nominee	s,
to obtain and e	nforce proper prot	ection for	said inv	vention in	the Unit	:ed
States.		·				
					•	
	•		•			
Signature	Junji Nakamura Junji NAKAMURA		Date	2007/1	/19	
	,					

PATENT REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 01/29/2007